



101 Lucas Valley Road, Suite 300
San Rafael, CA 94903
Tel.: 415-472-1734
Fax: 415-499-7715
www.LGVSD.org

MANAGEMENT TEAM
General Manager, Mike Prinz
Plant Operations, Mel Liebmann
Collections/Safety/Maintenance, Greg Pease
Engineering, Michael P. Cortez
Administrative Services, Dale McDonald

DISTRICT BOARD
Megan Clark
Rabi Elias
Craig K. Murray
Judy Schriebman
Crystal J. Yezman

ADDENDUM NO. 1

Date: August 6, 2021
Project: **GRIT SCREW CONVEYOR SYSTEMS REPLACEMENT**
Job No.: 21600-08

To: All Planholders and Prospective Bidders

The following changes and/or clarifications are hereby made to the Contract Documents, and shall become a part of the Contract Documents.

1. Refer to Page 7 of 126: Acknowledgement form was inadvertently deleted from the contract documents. See attached acknowledgement form.
2. Contract duration for this project has been revised to **250 calendar days** in order to accommodate fabrication schedule of the screw conveyors.
3. Concrete wall repair and coating are **not** in the project scope. Remove all references of concrete wall repair and coating from contract documents accordingly.

Questions

The following questions were submitted on or before 8/6/2021:

1. Specs indicate 60 days to complete this work after NTP. Before ordering equipment spec says contract must field measure verification on sizes. Once that is complete, fabrication of grit screws will take upwards of 32weeks. How can contract be completed in 60 days?
Answer: See Item #2 above.
2. Specs mention concrete wall repair, no quantities or areas have been annotated. No repair methods or materials have been specified either. Please clarify.
Answer: See Item #3 above.
3. The Notice Inviting Informal Bids, Item 5, lists “concrete wall repairs and coatings” in the scope. Is this a mistake, or is there concrete work and some painting on this project? I see none
Answer: See Item #3 above.
4. Electrical disconnect and reconnect of grit pumps: Can you confirm that the electrical point of connection for the pumps are the local controls (push button junction boxes) adjacent to the pumps?
Answer: Yes; however, field verification is necessary during construction.

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS MUST BE RECEIVED BY THE DISTRICT IN ORDER FOR YOU TO RECEIVE ADDENDUMS (i.e., updates or changes to the Contract Documents). PLEASE COMPLETE BELOW AND FAX TO 415-499-7715, OR EMAIL TO ihuang@lgsd.org IMMEDIATELY UPON RECEIPT OF THIS PACKET so that you will receive any changes or updates as they occur. If we do not receive this form from you, any updates or changes that you do not receive are not the responsibility of the District.

PROJECT: GRIT SCREW CONVEYOR SYSTEMS REPLACEMENT

Date Received: _____

Recipient: _____ (BIDDER)
_____ (ADDRESS)

_____ (PHONE)
_____ (FAX)
_____ (EMAIL)

Printed Name

Signature